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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Chan, Nelson Contact Title Global Account Manager, HKG
SELL DIR-EMS

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-12-29 Contact Email nelson.chan@te.com

Contact Phone Number +852-2738-8751

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1437566-3 Amount 0.122281 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

FSMSM=3.5X6
SMT TACT

Weight Uom g Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Material 1 TERMINAL-
BRASS(C2680
)

1.0 0.03170248 g

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.5 1.0 0.02235025 g

Substance 2 Zinc oxide
(ZnO)

Supplier 1314-13-2 29.5 1.0 0.00935223 g

Material 1 TERMINAL-Ni
plating

1.0 7.956055E-5 g

Substance 2 Selenium Supplier 7782-49-2 0.0030 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.01 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.0010 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0020 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 3.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.0011 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.0050 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 6.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 2.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 8.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 6.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 2.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 6.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.9745 1.0 7.942055E-5 g

Material 1 COVER-
SUS304

1.0 0.01630413 g

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.75 1.0 1.2228E-4 g

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0030 1.0 4.89124E-7 g

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.25 1.0 4.076033E-5 g

Substance 2 Nitrogen oxide
(NO2)

Supplier 10102-44-0 0.06 1.0 9.78248E-6 g

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 68.0 1.0 0.01108681 g

Substance 2 Boron oxide
(B2O3)

Supplier 1303-86-2 0.08 1.0 1.304331E-5 g

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.5 1.0 8.152067E-5 g

Substance 2 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.06 1.0 9.78248E-6 g



Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.4 1.0 6.521653E-5 g

Substance 2 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 0.3 1.0 4.89124E-5 g

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.997 1.0 0.00342338 g

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.6 1.0 9.78248E-5 g

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 8.0 1.0 0.00130433 g

Material 1 CASE-
P.P.S(GP2400
NP)

1.0 0.05887604 g

Substance 2 Poly(thio-1,4-
phenylene)

Supplier 25212-74-2 80.0 1.0 0.04710083 g

Substance 2 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 20.0 1.0 0.01177521 g

Material 1 TERMINAL-Ag
plating

1.0 1.3183E-4 g

Substance 2 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 99.99809 1.0 1.3183E-4 g

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0010 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 4.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.0E-5 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Material 1 CONTACT-Ag
plating

1.0 1.3172E-4 g

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 99.99809 1.0 1.3172E-4 g

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.0E-5 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0010 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 4.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 1.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-8 g

Material 1 STEM-
P.P.S(R4-
230BL)

1.0 0.01449256 g

Substance 2 Aluminate
(Al(OH)63-),
(OC-6-11)-,
magnesium
carbonate
hydroxide
(2:6:1:4)

Supplier 11097-59-9 1.0 1.0 1.4493E-4 g

Substance 2 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 1.4493E-4 g

Substance 2 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

54.0 1.0 0.00782598 g

Substance 2 Poly(thio-1,4-
phenylene)

Supplier 25212-74-2 44.0 1.0 0.00637673 g

Material 1 CONTACT-
SUS301

1.0 5.6267E-4 g

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 18.0 1.0 1.0128E-4 g

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 8.440038E-7 g

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 1.0 2.813346E-7 g

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 1.125338E-5 g

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 5.626692E-6 g

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 1.688008E-7 g

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 70.77 1.0 3.982E-4 g

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 8.0 1.0 4.501354E-5 g



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

